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Girls Section XI Championships, Sanction #: 131171-OB

November 8 - 9, 2013

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Co Yd: 1:46.43 2012# Connetquot

S. Dieterich, Mi. Gaffey, C. Reyes, N. Hetzer

AAA1:46.21

AAC1:48.29

* State Cut1:52.35

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWM-NE1 1:49.85 *

Gavigan, Casey L 10 Schoenfeld, Sarah L 11

Willie, Cassandra D 11 Bertini, Rachael N 12

27.20 31.98 24.3626.31

AHARB-MR2 1:51.19 *

Weiner, Sierra T 12 Overeem, Alexa J 11

Burns, Kate C 10 Lesser, Nina L 11

28.38 31.32 23.8227.67

ASMITH3 1:53.20   32.0

Dominger, Jackie 11 Sarett, Lara H 12

Connor, Deirdre A 12 Gallagher, Lizzie P 8

29.38 31.69 24.7427.39

ANPT-MR4 1:53.81   30.0

Dennin, Katie C 7 Papsco, Nicole J 12

Newton, Melanie S 12 Haddow, Shanna C 10

30.92 29.83 25.3627.70

ACONN5 1:54.12   28.0

Catano, Tiffany Russell, Leah C

Green, Katherine M Kopp, Emma J

28.44 34.55 25.1525.98

AHHH-ZZ6 1:55.81   26.0

Drury, Shannon 12 Jin, Victoria 9

Scharf, Baylee F 9 Lennon, Kelly 9

28.63 33.91 25.0928.18

ABSBW-ZZ7 2:00.20   24.0

Dunn, Emily Esposito, Michelle

Nieves, Daniella 10 Giuliani, Sarah 10

30.49 35.54 26.5527.62

ASBP-xi8 2:00.61   22.0

Horan, Julia E 9 Redka, Kimberly J 11

Alliegro, Allie M 9 Clemente, Nicole C 11

33.77 31.10 26.9928.75

ASN-MR9 2:02.79   18.0

Tutone, Marisa A 10 Wetherbee, Hailey M 7

Ramirez, Claire R 9 Ukanik, Hilal S 9

31.17 33.25 28.5429.83

AHUNT10 2:04.45   14.0

Straub, Jessica J 10 Harvey, Noelle P 9

McCartney, Caroline M 10 Cassell, Sigrid G 8

34.75 34.83 25.5429.33

AEH-ZZ11 2:05.38   12.0

Stevens, Lindsey 12 Ryan, Shannon L 12

German, Morgan T 12 Minetree, Lilah R 10

31.73 38.38 26.6628.61

ASE12 2:08.70   10.0

Tsai, Alice Y 9 Carle, Victoria E 11

Singer, Gabrielle J 11 Baker, Aileen G 10

31.68 37.48 28.0531.49

ADPNB13 2:12.14   8.0

Aufort, Kate Havonec, Brooke

Pfundstein, Catherine Pecoraro, Heather

33.39 39.88 29.8229.05

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Co Yd: 1:50.73 2007# Kimberly Larson

AAA1:49.43

AAC1:51.24

* State Cut1:57.24

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BAB-MR 12Koch, Julianne T1 1:52.76 *

26.34 28.54 29.1528.73

SMITH 12Connor, Deirdre A2 1:55.95 *

27.10 28.92 30.0629.87

NPT-MR 12Newton, Melanie S3 1:56.45 *

27.26 29.18 29.9930.02

NPT-MR 10Haddow, Shanna C4 1:58.21   15.0

27.30 29.43 30.9030.58

HHH-ZZ 11Gosule, Jennifer5 1:59.36   14.0

27.75 29.78 30.9630.87

WM-NE 12Pozmanter, Kristen L6 1:59.61   13.0

27.89 29.98 30.9530.79

WM-NE 12Broadbent, Charolette A7 1:59.81   12.0

28.54 29.87 30.8130.59

HARB-MR  8Reynolds, Kerryann M8 2:02.45   11.0

28.07 30.58 31.7032.10

SBP-xi 11Kolar, Paige M9 2:03.83   9.0

28.73 31.24 31.3232.54

CONNCatano, Tiffany10 2:04.37   7.0

29.02 31.67 31.4432.24

EH-ZZ 9De Havenon, Cecilia11 2:04.75   6.0

28.58 31.24 32.1432.79

WM-NE 11Bogdanski, Julia M12 2:04.94   5.0

28.86 31.81 32.4931.78

BSBW-ZZ 10Giuliani, Sarah13 2:05.26   4.0

28.36 30.92 33.0932.89

PJ-MR 11Sarubbi, Lara N14 2:05.35   3.0

29.14 31.59 32.3132.31

CONNRussell, Leah C15 2:05.62   2.0

28.99 32.34 31.3432.95

HARB-MR 10Tetlak, Sam T16 2:05.84   1.0

29.26 31.70 32.0732.81

HHH-ZZ 10Dabrowski, Olivia17 2:06.18

29.65 32.09 31.9932.45

CONNStanton, Grace S18 2:06.70

28.08 31.39 33.8333.40

SE 12Pandolfo, Marisa L19 2:07.91

29.06 32.61 33.5932.65

SBP-xi 9Shiebler, Patricia E20 2:09.40

29.20 32.44 33.6634.10

HHH-ZZ  9Randhawa, Rhea21 2:12.41

30.41 32.83 34.4634.71

SMITH 10Flugman, Danielle L22 2:13.74

30.43 32.98 35.4134.92

CONNColefield, Sarah B23 2:14.21

30.30 33.82 34.2835.81

LINDY-xiDomagala, Karolina24 2:29.38

33.69 38.39 38.3238.98

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Co Yd: 1:58.29 2005# Julia Smit

AAA2:03.03

AAC2:05.27

* State Cut2:12.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NPT-MR 12Papsco, Nicole J1 2:05.16 AAC

27.22 32.43 30.1035.41

SMITH 11Dominger, Jackie2 2:10.44 *

28.05 32.37 30.5039.52

HARB-MR 12Weiner, Sierra T3 2:10.48 *

28.22 32.14 31.2638.86

WM-NE 10Coughlin, Brittany L4 2:13.30   15.0

29.53 34.05 31.6538.07

SWR 10Anderson, Emily5 2:15.96   14.0

29.67 34.77 32.1139.41

SE 8Freund, Jessica6 2:16.14   13.0

28.94 34.09 32.3340.78

HARB-MR 12Weiner, Jade R7 2:17.10   12.0

29.36 33.63 32.2341.88

WM-NE 11Schoenfeld, Sarah L8 2:17.32   11.0

30.67 35.78 32.0738.80

WM-NE 11Parbst, Hannah M9 2:19.27   9.0

32.08 35.92 31.7539.52

HHH-ZZ 10Altchiler, Emily M10 2:19.76   7.0

29.99 36.09 32.0241.66

HARB-MR 10Burns, Kate C11 2:20.64   6.0

29.95 35.56 32.5942.54

HHH-ZZ  9Scharf, Baylee F12 2:21.81   5.0

30.24 35.34 31.3444.89

SMITH 12Sarett, Lara H13 2:23.27   4.0

29.33 37.95 34.2641.73

MP-MR  9Bonneville, Alyssa N14 2:24.11   3.0

31.15 36.39 33.7242.85

HHH-ZZ 12DeSousa, Dana15 2:24.91   2.0

32.51 36.84 34.8340.73

KP-MR 12Johnston, Marissa L16 2:26.64   1.0

31.14 35.89 34.2845.33

SMITH 11Desio, Claire M17 2:29.16

32.94 37.91 34.5643.75

HHH-ZZ  9Cyrus, Kiana18 2:30.58

32.20 37.66 36.8643.86

SWRFriberg, Keelyn19 2:31.54

33.43 37.09 34.7746.25

EH-ZZ 9Ryan, Marikate20 2:31.77

32.80 37.67 35.4245.88

SN-MR 7Wetherbee, Hailey M21 2:33.65

33.64 39.73 35.6744.61

SBP-xi 11Keenan, Eileen M22 2:33.77

32.54 38.57 36.1846.48

BSBW-ZZLuquer, Cameron23 2:35.69

32.02 38.97 36.2748.43

BAB-MRGreatsinger, Jillian24 2:44.24

34.15 39.35 38.4952.25
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#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Co Yd: 23.48 2010# Mikaila Gaffey

AAA23.42

AAC23.80

* State Cut24.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HARB-MR 11Lesser, Nina L1 24.25 *

EH-ZZ 12Preiss, Marina C2 24.68 *

SE 10Papele, Kianna S3 24.98   16.0

CONNGreen, Katherine M4 25.17   15.0

WM-NE 12Bertini, Rachael N5 25.28   14.0

WM-NE 11Willie, Cassandra D6 25.30   13.0

MP-MR 11Shemet, Nancy K7 25.32   12.0

SMITH 8Gallagher, Lizzie P8 25.48   11.0

PJ-MR 10Chen, Rita X9 25.53   9.0

PM-MR 10Kanfer, Sarah M10 25.71   7.0

HHH-ZZ 12Chan, Kimberly11 25.73   6.0

HHH-ZZ  9Lennon, Kelly12 25.79   5.0

CONNKopp, Emma J13 25.81   4.0

WI-MR  9Koehler, Sierra M14 25.85   3.0

SE 10Tsai, Ariel Y15 25.95   2.0

SBP-xi 9Gensch, Leighann L16 26.09   1.0

HARB-MR  7Spencer, Hannah R17 26.16

HHH-ZZ 11Cohen, Sarah18 26.23

WM-NE 10Wang, Katie E19 26.28

WM-NE 11Vairo, Jessica N20 26.34

SMITH 10Howlin, Elizabeth N21 26.52

HAUP-MR 9Magee, Brianna22 26.63

CONNWooton, Michelle N23 26.64

EH-ZZ 10Minetree, Lilah R24 27.06

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Co Yd: 503.75 2002# Gayle Rudofsky

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

SN-MR 11Heymach, Rachel1 433.60   20.0

LINDY-xi 9Reeves, Grace2 410.30   17.0

SBP-xi 12Neville, Melissa J3 392.50   16.0

HUNT 8Arceri, Patricia E4 381.85   15.0

LINDY-xi 10Cornelia, Gianna5 367.45   14.0

WI-MR 12Carter, Ashley6 341.10   13.0

HHH-ZZ  9Coffey, Jessica7 331.50   12.0

LINDY-xi 12White, Kailey8 327.85   11.0

NPT-MR 12Canfield, Courtney P9 327.40   9.0

DPNB 11Parks, Olivia10 327.00   7.0

HUNT 12Feltman, Rachel N11 311.70   6.0

WI-MR  9Massman, Samantha12 299.75   5.0

SBP-xi 11Magliola, Lia13 296.45   4.0

SBP-xi 9Tomasetti, Calista14 292.90   3.0

SE 12Russ, Holley15 257.30   2.0

HHH-ZZ 11Giannone, Nicole16 250.40   1.0

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Co Yd: 503.75 2002# Gayle Rudofsky

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

SN-MR 11Heymach, Rachel1 310.00 q

LINDY-xi 9Reeves, Grace2 293.80 q

SBP-xi 12Neville, Melissa J3 284.30 q

HUNT 8Arceri, Patricia E4 273.50 q

LINDY-xi 10Cornelia, Gianna5 272.60 q

HUNT 12Feltman, Rachel N6 245.35 q

WI-MR 12Carter, Ashley7 243.60 q

HHH-ZZ  9Coffey, Jessica8 240.75 q

LINDY-xi 12White, Kailey9 239.20 q

NPT-MR 12Canfield, Courtney P10 234.45 q

DPNB 11Parks, Olivia11 231.20 q

WI-MR  9Massman, Samantha12 228.10 q

SBP-xi 9Tomasetti, Calista13 226.40 q

SBP-xi 11Magliola, Lia14 213.10 q

SE 12Russ, Holley15 190.25 q

HHH-ZZ 11Giannone, Nicole16 187.10 q

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Co Yd: 503.75 2002# Gayle Rudofsky

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

SN-MR 11Heymach, Rachel1 199.45 q

LINDY-xi 9Reeves, Grace2 186.00 q

HUNT 8Arceri, Patricia E3 178.35 q

SBP-xi 12Neville, Melissa J4 170.20 q

LINDY-xi 10Cornelia, Gianna5 170.15 q

LINDY-xi 12White, Kailey6 160.85 q

WI-MR 12Carter, Ashley7 155.45 q

HUNT 12Feltman, Rachel N8 145.85 q

WI-MR  9Massman, Samantha9 144.85 q

HHH-ZZ  9Coffey, Jessica10 144.65 q

DPNB 11Parks, Olivia11 144.50 q

NPT-MR 12Canfield, Courtney P12 141.05 q

SBP-xi 9Tomasetti, Calista13 139.15 q

SBP-xi 11Magliola, Lia14 137.15 q

HHH-ZZ 11Giannone, Nicole15 121.75 q

SE 12Russ, Holley16 120.95 q

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Co Yd: 56.42 2007# Kelly Bunster

AAA55.26

AAC56.30

* State Cut1:00.02

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WM-NE 11Willie, Cassandra D1 58.14 *

27.43 30.71

SMITH 11Dominger, Jackie2 58.32 *

27.60 30.72

WM-NE 12Bertini, Rachael N3 58.83 *

27.82 31.01

HARB-MR 12Weiner, Sierra T4 59.58 *

28.00 31.58

HHH-ZZ 12Drury, Shannon5 1:00.36   14.0

28.51 31.85

SE 10Papele, Kianna S6 1:00.97   13.0

28.38 32.59

SE 8Freund, Jessica7 1:01.11   12.0

29.01 32.10

HHH-ZZ  9Scharf, Baylee F8 1:01.76   11.0

28.95 32.81

SMITH 8Gallagher, Lizzie P9 1:02.23   9.0

29.48 32.75

EI-MR 11Llewellyn, Julia I*10 1:02.55   6.5

28.25 34.30

WM-NE 10Gavigan, Casey L*10 1:02.55   6.5

29.27 33.28

PM-MR 10Kanfer, Sarah M12 1:02.59   5.0

28.98 33.61

BSBW-ZZ 10Nieves, Daniella13 1:02.96   4.0

28.97 33.99

HARB-MR 11Overeem, Alexa J14 1:03.33   3.0

29.18 34.15

HHH-ZZ 10Altchiler, Emily M15 1:03.67   2.0

29.86 33.81

HARB-MR 10Burns, Kate C16 1:04.22   1.0

29.28 34.94

WM-NE 9Hart, Ashley S17 1:04.82

29.71 35.11

SBP-xi 9Alliegro, Allie M18 1:05.15

29.86 35.29

LINDY-xi 11Grodecki, Natalie19 1:05.55

30.16 35.39

HARB-MR  8Howard, Grace J20 1:06.06

30.55 35.51

SE  9Tsai, Alice Y21 1:06.52

30.84 35.68

EH-ZZ 12German, Morgan T*22 1:06.57

30.98 35.59

WI-MR 11Zukowski, Carli A*22 1:06.57

31.00 35.57

HUNT 10McCartney, Caroline M24 1:07.17

30.87 36.30

CONNMcCoy, Brianna A25 1:07.53

31.10 36.43

EH-ZZSwanson, Isabella26 1:09.10

31.87 37.23

WM-NE 12Lynch, Ciaran E27 x1:10.10

32.53 37.57

SMITH 11Desio, Claire M28 1:10.21

33.00 37.21

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Co Yd: 50.54 2004# Julia Smit

AAA50.81

AAC51.57

* State Cut54.36

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BAB-MR 12Koch, Julianne T1 52.55 *

25.55 27.00
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(#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

EH-ZZ 12Preiss, Marina C2 52.72 *

25.69 27.03

HARB-MR 11Lesser, Nina L3 53.76 *

25.63 28.13

CONNGreen, Katherine M4 53.98 *

26.09 27.89

MP-MR 11Shemet, Nancy K5 54.58   14.0

26.33 28.25

SBP-xi 9Gensch, Leighann L6 56.07   13.0

27.28 28.79

WM-NE 10Wang, Katie E7 56.34   12.0

27.43 28.91

ISL-MR  9Rice, Natasha L8 56.41   11.0

26.87 29.54

CONNKopp, Emma J9 57.11   9.0

27.36 29.75

HUNT 8Cassell, Sigrid G10 57.31   7.0

27.11 30.20

SN-MR 10Tutone, Marisa A11 57.49   6.0

27.33 30.16

WM-NE 11Vairo, Jessica N12 57.57   5.0

27.67 29.90

SE 10Tsai, Ariel Y13 57.66   4.0

27.42 30.24

WI-MR  9Koehler, Sierra M14 57.80   3.0

27.48 30.32

LINDY-xi 11Grodecki, Natalie15 58.16   2.0

28.09 30.07

BSBW-ZZ 10Giuliani, Sarah16 58.25   1.0

28.52 29.73

HAUP-MR 9Magee, Brianna17 58.27

27.21 31.06

EH-ZZ 10Minetree, Lilah R18 58.29

27.91 30.38

WM-NE 11Jackson, Devin T19 58.53

27.58 30.95

WM-NE 11Bogdanski, Julia M20 58.60

28.19 30.41

HARB-MR  7Spencer, Hannah R21 58.76

28.11 30.65

SE 12Pandolfo, Marisa L22 59.01

28.64 30.37

SN-MR 9Ramirez, Claire R23 59.23

28.58 30.65

HHH-ZZ 11Cohen, Sarah24 59.47

28.06 31.41

SMITH 10Howlin, Elizabeth N*25 59.50

28.28 31.22

WI-MR 11Meringolo, Phoebe*25 59.50

28.53 30.97

CONNWooton, Michelle N27 59.73

29.01 30.72

SMITH 11Stanco, Alexa N28 59.81

28.13 31.68

HARB-MR  9Osmun, Heather A29 1:00.04

28.56 31.48

BSBW-ZZ 10Nieves, Daniella30 1:02.06

28.44 33.62

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Co Yd: 4:57.29 2008# Joan Weaver

AAA4:52.31

AAC4:57.63

* State Cut5:14.65

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SMITH 12Connor, Deirdre A1 5:06.17 *

27.40 29.60 30.8530.53

31.10 31.19 31.54 31.56

31.54 30.86

WM-NE 12Pozmanter, Kristen L2 5:08.98 *

28.28 30.50 31.2730.71

31.14 31.62 31.50 31.55

31.68 30.73

NPT-MR 12Newton, Melanie S3 5:11.95 *

28.01 30.73 32.0231.22

31.98 31.96 31.63 32.17

31.92 30.31

HHH-ZZ 11Gosule, Jennifer4 5:12.65 *

28.50 30.62 31.4631.27

31.62 31.77 31.92 32.12

32.04 31.33

COMM-MR 10Hahn, Katelyn E5 5:20.02   14.0

28.01 30.80 32.6132.11

32.23 32.43 33.33 33.32

33.04 32.14

SBP-xi 9Horan, Julia E6 5:20.42   13.0

27.86 30.87 32.6831.86

32.85 32.91 33.03 32.98

32.89 32.49

NPT-MR 10Haddow, Shanna C7 5:21.51   12.0

28.52 30.41 32.3731.38

32.77 32.92 33.12 33.43

33.54 33.05

WM-NE 12Broadbent, Charolette A8 5:21.65   11.0

29.18 31.41 32.4532.05

32.86 33.14 32.90 33.01

32.81 31.84

HARB-MR  8Reynolds, Kerryann M9 5:23.74   9.0

28.78 32.01 32.8632.69

33.30 32.93 33.37 33.22

33.07 31.51

SBP-xi 11Kolar, Paige M10 5:25.86   7.0

29.29 32.44 33.4733.43

33.79 32.96 33.28 32.51

33.32 31.37

CONNStanton, Grace S11 5:33.62   6.0

29.38 31.56 33.1832.15

34.47 35.10 35.04 35.60

34.11 33.03

EI-MR  9Llewellyn, Christine L12 5:39.30   5.0

29.61 33.49 35.3234.29

35.18 34.73 35.18 35.45

33.38 32.67

HHH-ZZ 10Dabrowski, Olivia13 5:42.24   4.0

31.03 32.61 34.4934.10

35.01 34.53 34.82 35.11

35.55 34.99

SBP-xi 9Shiebler, Patricia E14 5:43.48   3.0

29.84 33.41 35.1634.40

35.31 35.94 35.53 35.55

34.95 33.39

SWR  9Visintin, Nichole15 5:43.79   2.0

28.98 32.36 35.9334.39

35.67 35.57 35.28 35.72

35.74 34.15

HHH-ZZ 11Gerber, Marielle16 5:46.58   1.0

30.23 33.05 34.5533.83

35.06 36.29 35.83 36.08

36.35 35.31

MP-MR  9Bonneville, Alyssa N17 5:48.77

30.43 34.07 35.4435.44

35.96 36.32 35.79 35.96

35.43 33.93

WI-MR 12Burton, Emily C18 5:48.88

29.34 33.12 35.6534.46

35.88 36.20 36.74 36.58

36.02 34.89

HHH-ZZ  9Randhawa, Rhea19 5:49.45

31.02 34.51 36.3635.91

35.52 35.29 35.70 35.11

35.88 34.15

SBP-xi 12Wissemann, Shannon C20 5:51.76

29.70 32.94 35.6034.64

36.13 36.08 36.77 36.48

37.65 35.77

COMM-MR 10Seidman, Jessica A21 5:51.93

31.43 34.25 35.7735.12

35.94 36.07 36.08 36.14

35.80 35.33

HHH-ZZ 10Chan, Kaitlyn22 x5:52.15

31.09 34.65 36.1335.16

35.92 35.82 36.50 36.48

36.63 33.77

SWR 10Friberg, Meghan23 5:52.87

30.66 34.67 35.1735.71

35.69 36.15 36.16 36.63

36.09 35.94

PJ-MR  8Sarubbi, Amanda R24 5:52.90

32.01 34.44 36.6235.46

35.58 35.91 36.56 35.99

36.85 33.48

WH-MR  7Lagattolla, Emma G25 5:53.81

30.34 34.18 36.4236.31

36.56 36.94 36.93 36.19

36.28 33.66
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CONNKistinger, Carolyn R26 5:55.59

29.88 32.86 36.6935.26

36.77 36.79 37.82 37.68

37.35 34.49

BAB-MR 12Roche, Bridget M27 5:56.94

30.99 33.91 35.5634.96

35.78 36.73 37.52 37.21

37.76 36.52

WW-MR  9McKenna, Casey E28 5:57.66

30.46 34.42 36.6836.03

36.98 37.24 37.27 36.75

36.85 34.98

SBP-xi 8Caraher, Meghan R29 x5:59.00

31.02 35.13 36.6936.29

36.40 37.07 37.11 36.73

36.98 35.58

SBP-xi 8Harrison, Olivia30 x6:00.08

32.52 35.34 36.4436.44

36.54 36.63 37.67 36.68

37.08 34.74

EI-MR 12Crosby, Amanda31 6:00.90

29.95 35.57 37.1537.01

36.42 37.05 37.49 36.85

37.53 35.88

SWR 10Loscalzo, Anna32 6:01.28

31.58 34.77 37.2337.17

38.24 37.01 37.20 37.31

36.71 34.06

PM-MR  9Janssen, Cassandra G33 6:01.61

31.49 35.78 37.3437.00

37.00 37.19 36.67 36.30

37.51 35.33

NPT-MR  7Dennin, Katie C34 6:02.85

31.00 35.64 37.7337.06

38.18 38.25 37.65 37.36

36.13 33.85

EH-ZZSwanson, Isabella35 6:05.12

32.01 35.70 38.1937.04

37.46 37.39 37.96 37.18

36.17 36.02

SMITH 10Flugman, Danielle L36 6:07.79

31.29 33.63 36.8635.28

37.65 37.90 38.66 38.86

39.10 38.56

SN-MR 9Ramirez, Claire R37 6:09.14

31.59 35.09 38.3137.37

39.06 39.11 38.50 38.96

36.73 34.42

WM-NE  9Standel, Sarianna G38 6:09.28

32.29 35.19 38.0037.14

37.30 38.21 38.01 38.46

38.30 36.38

HARB-MR  8French, Isabelle J39 6:09.44

32.25 36.63 38.3537.22

38.11 37.37 37.76 38.78

37.60 35.37

WM-NE 10Forcone, Kathryn H40 6:09.46

31.28 34.82 38.2637.49

38.09 37.87 38.82 38.18

37.98 36.67

SE 10Baker, Aileen G41 6:12.51

30.97 34.34 37.5836.45

38.73 39.20 39.35 39.14

39.67 37.08

WM-NE 11Berman, Evonne S42 x6:14.57

32.09 35.43 38.2137.62

37.70 38.45 38.57 38.65

39.38 38.47

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Co Yd: 1:36.57 2010# Connetquot

S. Dieterich, Mk.Gaffey, C. Reyes, N. Hetzer

AAA1:36.48

AAC1:38.03

* State Cut1:41.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWM-NE1 1:40.88 *

Bertini, Rachael N 12 Wang, Katie E 10

Vairo, Jessica N 11 Willie, Cassandra D 11

25.16 25.77 24.5025.45

ASMITH2 1:40.90 *

Gallagher, Lizzie P 8 Howlin, Elizabeth N 10

Dominger, Jackie 11 Connor, Deirdre A 12

25.51 25.58 24.7125.10

ACONN3 1:42.24   32.0

Green, Katherine M Wooton, Michelle N

Russell, Leah C Kopp, Emma J

25.09 25.94 25.0526.16

AHHH-ZZ4 1:42.89   30.0

Cohen, Sarah 11 Altchiler, Emily M 10

Chan, Kimberly 12 Gosule, Jennifer 11

26.45 26.38 25.2124.85

ASE5 1:43.13   28.0

Papele, Kianna S 10 Tsai, Ariel Y 10

Pandolfo, Marisa L 12 Freund, Jessica 8

25.10 25.29 25.6127.13

AHARB-MR6 1:46.51   26.0

Weiner, Jade R 12 Spencer, Hannah R 7

Tetlak, Sam T 10 Reynolds, Kerryann M 8

27.07 26.38 26.5726.49

AEH-ZZ7 1:47.12   24.0

German, Morgan T 12 Ryan, Shannon L 12

De Havenon, Cecilia 9 Preiss, Marina C 12

27.25 28.88 24.7326.26

AWI-MR8 1:47.25   22.0

Koehler, Sierra M 9 Zukowski, Carli A 11

Burton, Emily C 12 Meringolo, Phoebe 11

26.12 27.12 26.4027.61

ABSBW-ZZ9 1:47.39   18.0

Nieves, Daniella 10 Sims, Emma

Esposito, Michelle Giuliani, Sarah 10

26.96 27.22 26.3626.85

ASBP-xi10 1:48.86   14.0

Clemente, Nicole C 11 LaPorta, Emily A 12

Kolar, Paige M 11 Gensch, Leighann L 9

27.46 27.70 26.2027.50

ANPT-MR11 1:52.96   12.0

Neglia, Allegra A 8 Smith, Olivia E 12

Ersboll, Avery A 11 Dennin, Katie A 7

29.55 28.11 27.5227.78

AHUNT12 1:54.12   10.0

Harvey, Noelle P 9 Cartwright, Nina 10

Bengston, Hailey S 10 McCartney, Caroline M 10

27.52 29.91 28.0328.66

ALINDY-xi13 1:56.95   8.0

Grodecki, Natalie 11 Grala, Alexandra

Kurianowicz, Anna Cisczewski, Emily

27.33 31.38 28.5529.69

ACI14 1:57.36   6.0

Saltus, Rachel 12 Frank, Robyn 11

Ben, Berenice 12 Roman, Angelica 11

28.97 29.25 29.1629.98

ASN-MR15 1:59.64   4.0

Brunquell, Mackenzie 10 Dantuono, Dana 11

Ukanik, Hilal S 9 Pascale, Felica 9

29.63 30.57 30.5028.94

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Co Yd: 55.15 2005# Julia Smit

AAA55.57

AAC56.78

* State Cut1:00.42

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WM-NE 10Gavigan, Casey L1 58.17 *

28.38 29.79

HHH-ZZ 12Drury, Shannon2 1:00.07 *

29.41 30.66

SBP-xi 9Horan, Julia E3 1:00.81   16.0

29.84 30.97

CONNCatano, Tiffany4 1:01.50   15.0

29.43 32.07

PJ-MR 10Chen, Rita X5 1:01.66   14.0

30.14 31.52

ISL-MR  9Rice, Natasha L6 1:02.13   13.0

30.10 32.03

EI-MR 11Llewellyn, Julia I7 1:03.05   12.0

30.06 32.99

HHH-ZZ  9Lennon, Kelly8 1:03.38   11.0

31.03 32.35

SN-MR 10Tutone, Marisa A9 1:03.81   9.0

30.91 32.90

COMM-MR 10Hahn, Katelyn E10 1:04.04   7.0

31.55 32.49

WM-NE 11Jackson, Devin T11 1:04.05   6.0

31.36 32.69
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PJ-MR 11Sarubbi, Lara N*12 1:04.32   4.5

32.04 32.28

MC-MR  9Ripp, Isabelle A*12 1:04.32   4.5

31.09 33.23

HARB-MR 12Weiner, Jade R14 1:04.66   3.0

31.49 33.17

EH-ZZ 9De Havenon, Cecilia15 1:04.80   2.0

31.02 33.78

HUNT 8Cassell, Sigrid G16 1:04.90   1.0

30.86 34.04

BSBW-ZZDunn, Emily17 1:05.58

32.21 33.37

KP-MR 12Johnston, Marissa L18 1:05.93

32.58 33.35

WM-NE 9Hart, Ashley S19 1:06.24

32.50 33.74

HARB-MR 10Tetlak, Sam T20 1:06.61

33.09 33.52

HARB-MR  9Osmun, Heather A21 1:07.05

32.55 34.50

EH-ZZ 12Stevens, Lindsey22 1:07.36

32.46 34.90

BSBW-ZZLuquer, Cameron23 1:08.61

33.40 35.21

WM-NE 12Lynch, Ciaran E24 1:08.89

33.38 35.51

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Co Yd: 1:03.85 2012# Nicole Papsco

AAA1:03.77

AAC1:05.10

* State Cut1:08.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NPT-MR 12Papsco, Nicole J1 1:05.03 AAC

30.59 34.44

SWR 10Anderson, Emily2 1:06.57 *

31.62 34.95

SMITH 12Sarett, Lara H3 1:08.20 *

32.09 36.11

WM-NE 11Schoenfeld, Sarah L4 1:08.27 *

32.63 35.64

WM-NE 10Coughlin, Brittany L5 1:09.11   14.0

32.81 36.30

HARB-MR 11Overeem, Alexa J6 1:09.51   13.0

32.57 36.94

HHH-ZZ 12Chan, Kimberly7 1:09.88   12.0

33.27 36.61

SBP-xi 9Alliegro, Allie M8 1:11.09   11.0

32.86 38.23

HARB-MR  8Howard, Grace J9 1:11.29   9.0

33.64 37.65

WM-NE 11Parbst, Hannah M10 1:12.41   7.0

34.71 37.70

MC-MR  9Ripp, Isabelle A11 1:13.51   6.0

34.35 39.16

HHH-ZZ  9Jin, Victoria12 1:14.07   5.0

34.43 39.64

HHH-ZZ 12DeSousa, Dana13 1:14.48   4.0

34.93 39.55

CONNRussell, Leah C14 1:15.09   3.0

35.60 39.49

SN-MR 7Wetherbee, Hailey M15 1:16.84   2.0

35.25 41.59

BSBW-ZZEsposito, Michelle16 1:17.23   1.0

36.81 40.42

EI-MR 12Crosby, Amanda17 1:18.41

36.61 41.80

SMITH 8Palazzo, Gianna M*18 1:18.45

37.04 41.41

SWRGebbia, Rena*18 1:18.45

36.60 41.85

DPNBHavonec, Brooke20 1:19.01

37.82 41.19

SBP-xi 8Caraher, Meghan R21 1:19.33

37.45 41.88

SBP-xi 11Redka, Kimberly J22 1:19.94

36.16 43.78

CONNBreiner, Emma R23 1:21.60

37.71 43.89

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Co Yd: 3:32.97 2007# Sayville/Bayport/Blue Point

AAA3:29.68

AAC3:33.05

* State Cut3:42.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWM-NE1 3:40.93 *

Wang, Katie E 10 Pozmanter, Kristen L 12

Broadbent, Charolette A 12 Gavigan, Casey L 10

27.05 55.80 55.9326.42

26.43 55.73 25.67 53.47

AHARB-MR2 3:41.50 *

Weiner, Sierra T 12 Reynolds, Kerryann M 8

Burns, Kate C 10 Lesser, Nina L 11

26.50 55.63 56.2527.00

26.31 56.11 25.58 53.51

AHHH-ZZ3 3:43.90   32.0

Altchiler, Emily M 10 Chan, Kimberly 12

Lennon, Kelly 9 Gosule, Jennifer 11

27.75 57.39 55.4226.43

26.54 55.86 26.33 55.23

ASE4 3:46.39   30.0

Papele, Kianna S 10 Tsai, Ariel Y 10

Pandolfo, Marisa L 12 Freund, Jessica 8

26.57 54.86 56.8226.61

28.00 59.40 26.13 55.31

ANPT-MR5 3:47.20   28.0

Newton, Melanie S 12 Haddow, Shanna C 10

Dennin, Katie C 7 Papsco, Nicole J 12

26.87 55.22 55.2226.25

29.44 1:02.71 26.00 54.05

ASBP-xi6 3:49.78   26.0

Shiebler, Patricia E 9 Gensch, Leighann L 9

Kolar, Paige M 11 Horan, Julia E 9

28.54 58.93 56.5126.86

27.86 58.21 26.59 56.13

AEH-ZZ7 3:56.22   24.0

De Havenon, Cecilia 9 Stevens, Lindsey 12

Minetree, Lilah R 10 Preiss, Marina C 12

28.20 59.20 1:02.4329.84

28.35 1:00.73 25.53 53.86

ACONN8 3:56.36   22.0

Stanton, Grace S Wooton, Michelle N

Colefield, Sarah B Catano, Tiffany

28.27 59.47 58.1627.20

28.08 1:00.75 27.52 57.98

AWI-MR9 4:03.16   18.0

Meringolo, Phoebe 11 Burton, Emily C 12

Zukowski, Carli A 11 Koehler, Sierra M 9

29.04 1:01.28 1:01.8629.35

29.10 1:02.10 26.92 57.92

ABSBW-ZZ10 4:03.25   14.0

Luquer, Cameron Dunn, Emily

Esposito, Michelle Sims, Emma

29.83 1:02.27 59.5428.14

28.63 59.54 28.77 1:01.90

ASN-MR11 4:09.70   12.0

Ramirez, Claire R 9 Tutone, Marisa A 10

Pascale, Felica 9 Wetherbee, Hailey M 7

28.05 59.57 1:01.7930.11

31.99 1:06.93 28.86 1:01.41

AHUNT12 4:13.85   10.0

McCartney, Caroline M 10 Straub, Jessica J 10

Harvey, Noelle P 9 Cassell, Sigrid G 8

29.70 1:03.21 1:06.4731.89

29.03 1:01.28 27.73 1:02.89

ALINDY-xi13 4:15.91   8.0

Cisczewski, Emily Kurianowicz, Anna

Ryszawiec, Marecelina Grodecki, Natalie 11

31.02 1:05.65 1:06.6331.61

29.56 1:05.07 27.59 58.56

ACI14 4:22.29   6.0

Saltus, Rachel 12 Frank, Robyn 11

Ben, Berenice 12 Cabanillas, Kimberly 9

30.65 1:03.39 31.97

30.17 1:05.18

ASMITH--- X4:00.66

Howlin, Elizabeth N 10 Flugman, Danielle L 10

Stanco, Alexa N 11 Sarett, Lara H 12

28.65 59.61 59.8127.97

28.56 1:01.33 28.34 59.91

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Ward Melville 361.5

2. Half Hollow Hills 236

3. Harborfields 229

4. Northport High School 178
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(Scores - Women)

5. Smithtown 177

6. Sayville/Bayport/Blue Point 158

6. Connetquot Girls Vasity 158

8. Sachem East 130

9. Eh-Bh-Pier-Sh 102

10. Sachem North 71

11. Bay Shore/Brentwood 66

12. West Islip 64

13. Huntington 63

14. Lindenhurst Bulldogs 60

15. Babylon 40

16. Shoreham-Wading River 33

17. Port Jefferson 30.5

18. Miller Place 29

19. Islip 24

20. East Islip 23.5

21. Commack 21

22. Deer Park North Babylon 15

23. Central Islip 12

23. Patchogue-Medford 12

25. Middle Country 10.5

26. Kings Park 1


